than one hundred is written as the tens part, along with a nonzero ones part (40→ forty,
56→fifty six, etc). A cardinal number greater than or equal to one hundred, but less than one
thousand, is written as the hundreds part, along with a nonzero remainder (100→one
hundred, 117→one hundred seventeen, 640→six hundred forty, 999→nine hundred ninety
nine). A cardinal number greater than or equal to one thousand, but less than one million, is
written as the thousands part, along with a nonzero remainder (12345→twelve thousand
three hundred forty five). An ordinal number is written as a cardinal number, but with the
last word ordinalized using the columns three and four of table 1.

Some example ordinal numbers are 3rd→third, 56th→fifty sixth, 100th→one hundredth, and
12345th→twelve thousand three hundred forty fifth.